WKM DynaSeal 370D5
Trunnion Mounted Ball Valves
1
WKM DYNASEAL 370D5 TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVES
Introduction  .........................................................................................  2
ASME Classes 150, 300 and 600 18”, 20”, and 24” (450 mm, 500 mm and 600 mm)
Expanded View .....................................................................................  3
Materials List  ........................................................................................  4

300
600
HOW TO ORDER
7
WEIGHT, CV DATA
TORQUE CHART
ASME CLASSES 150 THROUGH 600# MOP
Valve Port Pressure Torque Expressions Break Torque Run Torque Reseat Torque
Size in. (mm)
(P)
(psig)
Break Torque
(in-lb)
Run Torque
(in-lb)
at Max P
(in-lb)
at Max P
(in-lb)
at Max P
(in-lb)
18 (450)
0 to 285
286 to 740
741 to 1470
21440 + (47.35 x P)
21440 + (47.35 x P)
21440 + (47.35 x P)
10000 + (30.55 x P)
10000 + (30.55 x P)
10000 + (30.55 x P)
35,136
49,392
87,936
19,165
28,330
52,770
28,109
39,514
70,349
0 to 285 29650 + (49.95 x P) 19201 + (22.4 x P) 41,004 25,585 32,803
20 (500) 286 to 740 29650 + (49.95 x P) 19201 + (22.4 x P) 66,564 35,777 53,251
741 to 1480 29650 + (49.95 x P) 19201 + (22.4 x P) 104,184 52,353 83,347
0 to 285 50282 + (65.52 x P) 25613 + (38.5 x P) 67,956 36,586 54,365
24 (600) 286 to 740 50282 + (65.52 x P) 25613 + (38.5 x P) 100,404 54,103 80,323
741 to 1480 50282 + (65.52 x P) 25613 + (38.5 x P) 148,224 82,593 118,579
The above values are new valve torque values, where P is the maximum operating pressure (psig) of the valve.
The above torque values do not contain service factors.
Soaking effects and/or particle matter in the valve may cause an increase in the torque.
For intermediate pressure use the torque expressions for the stated pressure range.
For example, an intermediate pressure of 1000 psig uses the torque equations that correspond to the 751 to 1500 psig pressure range.
The re-seat torque is taken as 0.75 times the break torque.
For power operation, multiply all of the above values by a factor of 1.25 or customer specified factor whichever is larger.
For operating temperatures between -20° F to -50° F (-29° C to -46° C), multiply these values by 1.20.
Actuator selection should be made on customer experience and appropriate service factors.
Flow Characteristics (CV)
Weights lb (kg) –  Worm Gear Actuator Only
Weights lb (kg) – Valve Only – Bare Stem
Ball Valve Torque Chart
Valve Port Valve Pressure Class
Size in. (mm) 150 300 600
18 (450) 3476 (1577) 3584 (1626) 4553 (2065)
20 (500) 4850 (2200) 5090 (2309) 6340 (2876)
24 (600) 7200 (3266) 7560 (3429) 9430 (4277)
Valve Port Valve Pressure Class
Size in. (mm) 150 300 600
18 (450) 150 (68) 150 (68) 148 (67)
20 (500) 150 (68) 150 (68) 148 (67)
24 (600) 148 (67) 148 (67) 402 (182)
Valve Port Valve Pressure Class
Size in. (mm) 150 300 600
18 (450) 56,221 53,803 51,836
20 (500) 71,060 64,664 64,559